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Description of frethodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
uest of the industry, to provide data that 

.ould serve as timely economic indicators to 
rieasure current progress in this important 
;egment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
)5% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
t.istics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
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Description des méthodes 

Lenquête nensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téIéphoniqJes a été menée pour Ia premiere 
fois en 1971 'a leur demnande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économnique act uel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de léconomie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent 'a ceux que Félécorn Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie 'a Statistique Canada avant le 25e  jour 
suivant le rnois de référence. Les données sont 
coinpilées inanuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du mois en cours avec 
celles du mêine mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cunulés. 

Qualité des données 

D'as que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissemnent ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
N4ous savons qu'il sagit l'a de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
)p)rtPr ips r-'t iftrrt lop; dfirmmt iv.s. 11 fl'y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer le; 
operations entre sociétés. Horinis quelques ca 
isolés oj l'on doit extrapoler des va!urs i1n-

quantes, lea declarations sont completes. 

Comparabil ité 

La cornparaison des receltes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour lannée 1984 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de Ia méme année recueillies dana le 
cadre des enquètes inensuelles rév'ele que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour lannée étaient sousévalu-
ées de 0.1%. On peut donc supposer que les ré-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représenta-
tifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Ies chiffres de 1984 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Lea recettes d'exploitation pour juin 1985 se 
sont établies 'a $814.6 millions ($747.4 mil-
lions), one augmentation de 9.0%. Lea dépenses 
dexploitation se sont chiffrées 'a $537.2 mil-
lions ($519.5 millions), une hausse de 3.4%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, apres dé-
duct ion des dépenses d exploitat ion, ont auginenté 
de 21.7% pour sétablir 'a $277.4 millions ($227.9 
millions). Lea dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 4.6%, pour 
passer 'a $212.2 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téIinio 
ont ache,niné 147.5 millions (139.2 millions) corn 
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel 'a 1. 
fin dii mois totalisait 99,561 salaries (101,057), 
one diminution de 1.5%. Le nombre total de tele-
phones en service mu cours du mois était de 15.5 
millions (16.1 millions), ce qui représente i.ne 
diminution de 4.2%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones commerciaux orit représenté res-
pectivement 71.4% (70.9%) et 28.6% (29.1%) du 
nombre total d'appareils. 

Le tableau 2, present le ncmibre des lignes 
d'acces en service par genre de service au lieu 
des téléphones par genre de service. 

Lea personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou rmnarques, ou de demander 
des renseignernents coinplémentaires peuvent sad-
resser 'a J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des cominumications et de 1' information, [)ivision 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Iesponse is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparthil ity 

A comparison of the 1984 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1984 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for June, 1985 was 
$814.6 million ($747.4  million) up 9.0%. 
Operating expenses were $537.2 million 
($519.5 million) an increase of 3.4%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $277.4 million ($227.9 
million) an increase of 21.7%. Construction 
expenditures were $212.2 million ($202.8 
million), up 4.6%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 147.5 million (139.2 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 99,561 (101,057) a 
decrease of 1.5 1%. There were 15.5 million 
(16.1 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice durinj the month, a decrease of 4.2%. 
Fesidential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.4% (70.9%) and 28.6 90' (29.1%) res-
pectively. 

Table 2 now shows the number of access 
lines in service by type instead of 
telephones by type. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.H. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6. 
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181111 1. Werating  Nevenue mid Espenmes, S.lari.e mid Negee, Conetrirtion Experelitures, Toll Neseages and Eaployeea 

Itill FAU 1. lbc.ttea at d6pan.e. d'exploit.t Ion, r,8rat ion, dépenees 0, conatruetion, c.se.xicmt ions interurbeines at effect if. 

June Tear-to-date 

3uin Chiffre cxaaulé 

1985 1904 1985 1904 

thousands of dollars - •illiers de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recette. dexploitationi 
Local aervice(l) - Services local(1) 316,066 303,065 1,877,371 1,804,090 
Toll service - Service interurbain 457,976 396,664 2,584,634 2,356,824 
Directory advertising - Insertions pb)icitaires 12,178 9,957 66,852 58,60 
Other operaUny revenue - Autres recettea d'exploi- 

tation 52,643 43,272 291,770 483,676 
Less uncollectible revenue - Noins cooLants irr8cou- 

urables 4,271 5,570 28,089 25,782 

IW(RAIINC I8WIA 	- TOTAL - RECEJILS D'Lla'LOIIAIILII 814,592 747,3448 4,792,538 4,437,211 

Operating espenaea - Oépensea d'exploitation: 
Maintenance - Eniretien 133,818 130,118 808,030 765,159 
DepreciatIon - 	ortlssmeent 144,548 140,263 879,384 851,242 
Iraffic - 	Irafic 24,318(2) 24,184(2) 143,563(2) 142,478(2) 
Marketing and cervial - CercIallsation 72,305(3) 66,057(3) 427,637(3) 391,329(3) 
Other - Autres 162,224 158,869 995,953 953,527 

OPI:RATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - I8P(I&S OEl8'EOlTATION 537,215 519,491 5,254,367 3,105,735 

Net operating revenue - Rec.ttee nettes d'exploitation 277,379 221,897 1,538,171 1,333,476 

Salary and sage payments - Total - Rva16ret ions 252,887 255,982 1,551,804 1,527,511) 

Conatrix,tion eicpenditures - Total - Dépenses de cons- 
trition 212,234 202,050 1,151,749 998,240 

Telephone toll messages - Communication. interurbaines 	'04)0 147,520 139,196 864,231 798,493 

nees(4) - Total - EfIectifa(4) 	 No. - rtire 99,561 101,057 

Ilciudee revenue fr,,s coin telephones. 
I rompria lea taxiptones. 

eludes Bell Canada "Operator Services expense". 
isprend leo "dApenses so t itre des aern ices d' assistance tAléphoniques" de Sell C.nads. 

Irlajes Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" expense. 
osprend lee 'dépenses so Litre des services so client" de Sell Canada. 

Al end of month. 
(4) In fin de sois. 

Figures not applicable. 
N'.yant pee lieu de figurer. 

18811 2. Setserk Access Lines in Service, by Type (End of l4inth) 

TABLEAU 2. Llgn.s d'aecbs on service per genre de service (en fin de ants) 

Residence 	 Business 	 - Join  
Type of service - Oenre de service 	

Késidentiels 	 Comserciena 	 1985 	 1984 

maher - nnehra 

Lines - Lignes: 
Individual - 	Irdividue1ie. 7,956,266 1,717,203 9,673,469 
Tao-party - 	deux abonnAs 312,459 2,204 314,665 
Multi-party - PartagAsa 561 ,6 11  20,866 582,417 
Wide area telephone service (WAT) - 

Service interurbain planifié (WAYS) ... 71,428 71,428 
Coin - laxiphones ... 1143,991 143,991 
Itbile - Nobile, .,. 84,162 84,162 
Cent rev - Centres ... 378,978 378,978 
PBX - P84 - 357,559 357,559 
Other - Autre. 9 8,538 0,547 

ACCESS LOtS - TOTAL - L1tS D'ACCESS 8,830, 345 2,184,929 11,615,274 

IFIEPHI,tS(1) - TOTAL - TCtCPHUILS(1) 11,041,910 4,414,262 15,456,180 	 16,140,513 

rather than riunber of telephones. 

lie, 	

Tel 	reports nijebec of st81srribar lines 
I.C. 	Tel 	fait 	Atat do nosbre de iignes d'abonrxé plutSt que do nosbre de Léiépiiones. 

qures not applicable. 
'ayant p.s lieu de figurer. 

• r I igures not 	available 
o,sbrea iridisponibles 

I 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
lélébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants 	1enquête mensuelle an- 
près des principaux réseaux t16phonque' 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
félébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Colunbia Telephone Conany 


